

THE BCC BULLETIN

Some Highlights from the October 1 & 16, 2024 Commission Meetings



Among the County Items:

- **Resolution** authorizing an increase in the annual expenditure authority to procure animals and pay for animal transportation, feed, laboratory and medical supplies for animal care and exhibits at Zoo Miami. **Passed**
- Resolution directing the County Mayor or County Mayor's designee to design a resilient home improvement rebate program. Passed
- <u>Resolution</u> directing the County Mayor or County Mayor's designee to evaluate and provide recommendations on increased enforcement
 and deterrence against the theft and slaughter of horses. <u>Passed</u>
- Resolution reaffirming the County's ongoing condemnation and denunciation of hateful speech and bias-motivated violence against the Jewish community. Passed
- Resolution directing the County Mayor or County Mayor's designee to allow County employees to contribute the monetary value of accrued time to the County's emergency disaster relief fund. Passed
- Resolution reaffirming support to the people of Israel one year after the unprovoked and unjustified attach on October 7, 2023. Passed
- <u>Resolution</u> declaring Nov. 17-23, 2024, and the third full week of November thereafter, as National Apprenticeship Week in Miami-Dade County. - <u>Passed</u>
- **Resolution** approving a contract for sale and purchase between Miami-Dade County and Caracol Developers, LLC for 57 acres located west of Miami Executive Airport, which will become a part of the airport's Runway Protection Zone. **Passed**

Click the link to review a full list of items presented at the October 1 & 16, 2024, Commission Meetings: October 1 Agenda, October 16 Agenda